1 PS8689G                 01/17/06
Description
PI6CU877 is a PLL clock driver family, consisting of   PI6CU877,
and PI6CUA877, developed for Registered DDR2  DIMM
applications with 1.8V operation and differential clock input and
output levels.
The device is a zero delay buffer that distributes a differential
clock  input pair (CLK, CLK) to eleven differential pairs of clock

1.8V DDR2 Memory
Packaging Mechanical: 52-Ball VFBGA (NF)
Ordering Information(1,2)
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6CU877NFE NF Pb-free & Green, 52-ball VFBGA
PI6CUA877NFE NF Pb-free & Green, 52-ball VFBGA
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at http://www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. E = Pb-free and Green
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • http://www.pericom.com
08-0298
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Pericom:
  PI6CU877NFE  PI6CUA877NFE  PI6CU877NFEX  PI6CUA877NFEX